
C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

AUFBAUANLEITUNG
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
ASENNUSOHJE

DATE:

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

25.8.2025



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

PCS

1

710468

1

712007

4

712033

1

712049

1

712054

1

712311

2

712354

1

712397

1

712398

1

712400

2

712407

1

712460

1

712477

1

712488

1

712511

1

712547

2

712683

6

712747

1

712788

1

712797

1

712798

1

712819

1

712826

1

712831

4

712889

1

712910

1

712922

1

712965

1

712966

1

713001

2

713007

1

713035



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

1:50

0 2

+3
8

6
0

+4660

EN/AS Impact Area 14 m2 

Falling Space 17 m2 

Max Falling Height 980 mm

+800+800

+8
0

0

Grid 1000 mm



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

1:50

0 2

+1500

+1
50

0

+1
50

0

+2210

+1
8

20

+4
53

0

+4880

+1500

+1
50

0

+3
8

6
0

+4660

EN/AS Impact Area 14 m2 

Falling Space 17 m2 

Max Falling Height 980 mm



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

+0

+980

+3510



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

+0

+240

+1810

+2710

+1180

+0
+140

+310
+470

+1750

+3350

+1230

+8
0

+860

+1650



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

BA

D C

713035

712049

712819

712033

712826

712747

712477

712354

712054

712407

712683

712007

712400

712488

712460

712889

712547

712910

712831

712511

712398

712397

713001710468712311712922

3X

8X

4X

2X
2X

712407

712966712965



C
o

p
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

DATE: 25.8.2025

Max Falling Height



1

3

5

6

4

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712306 PLATE 12x640x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909633 NUT M8 4
4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
5 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 6.11.2025
Doc.Code: 309449
Rev.: 1

712311

MODULE TEMPLATE



10 3 5 8 7

64922

1

11

4

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914209 SUPPORT 40x351x458 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 2
3 905090 PLASTIC WASHER Ø45 1
4 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4
5 980154 WASHER M12 13 / 24 1
6 905086 WASHER Ø44/13.5 x 3,9 1
7 905115 PLASTIC CAP Ø30 1
8 909142 BOLT M12x70 1
9 980160 NUT M8 2
10 909852 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 2
11 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 4.11.2025
Doc.Code: 309362
Rev.: 1

712354

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

B

2

4

5

6

3

7

8

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712468 PLATE 12x640x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 5
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 5
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
7 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 1
8 903215 CLAMP 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 301018
Rev.: 1.1

712397

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

7

4

4

5

3

2

6

4

5

7

8

3

4

5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711692 PLATE 12x320x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 5
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 5
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
7 903215 CLAMP 1
8 980128 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x40 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304545
Rev.: 1.1

712398

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 913826 BALCONY 1
2 712973 FLOOR PLATE 16x408x758 1
3 905857 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x35 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 7
7 706443 STRIP 32x45x702 1
8 980152 WASHER Ø24/8.4x2 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 295582
Rev.: 3.2

712400

MODULE TEMPLATE



6 8

2

1 3

4 5

A

 16
 7

B

7 6

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 295582
Rev.: 3.2

712400

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

1

3

6

4

5

2

OUTSIDE

7445

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711674 SKIRT BOARD 12x229x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 6
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 4
7 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 18.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297229
Rev.: 2.2

712407

MODULE TEMPLATE



1 1

4

2

5

4

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914559 ROOF FRAME 94x883x950 2
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW Ø7x60 8
3 900735 ALLEN SCREW M8x60 12
4 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 20
5 909633 NUT M8 12C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 12.12.2025
Doc.Code: 309732
Rev.: 1.1

712460

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

5

4

2

6

7

3

1

6

8

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712325 TABLE 12x206x702 1
2 914513 SUPPORT 120x48x189 2
3 905103 INSIDE PLUG PT-28/32-H 2
4 900498 ALLEN SCREW M8x50 4
5 905112 PLASTIC CAP Ø22 4
6 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 8
7 909633 NUT M8 4
8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

712488
1/1DATE: 10.7.2025



 7
20

 

!

 Ø
12

 

 15 

!2 41

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 710471 LATH 32x95x845 5
2 911808 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x70 5
3 906630 RUUVI Ø8x60 5
4 914858 SPECIAL NUT M8x12 5C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 27.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308574
Rev.: 1

712511

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

5

4

2

4

3

1

6

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 2
2 712508 FOUNDATION PLATE 12x200x400 1
3 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
4 909638 WASHER Ø20 / 10.5 8
5 909637 NUT M10 4
6 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 8C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 26.5.2025
Doc.Code: 296682
Rev.: 1

712547

MODULE TEMPLATE



B

 5
60

 

 S
 

 10
0

 

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 26.5.2025
Doc.Code: 296682
Rev.: 1

712547

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

A

3

2

5

44

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 712307 PLATE 12x200x238 1

2 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 2

3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4

4 909633 NUT M8 6

5 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

1/1DATE: 23.9.2025
Doc.Code: 293613
Rev.: 1.1

712683

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A1 2

4x

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712079 BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 297354
Rev.: 1

712747

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

3

2

1

B

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 980131 SCREW Ø6x60 2
2 915379 TOP HAT COVER 67,5x67,6x34 1
3 915378 TOP HAT BASE 95x95x60 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 7.11.2025
Doc.Code: 308064
Rev.: 2.1

712788

MODULE TEMPLATE



A
1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297332
Rev.: 1.1

712797

MODULE TEMPLATE



A2

1

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW Ø4x20 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 26.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297334
Rev.: 1.1

712798

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A
1

2
4X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 711718 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x1096 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.9.2025
Doc.Code: 297763
Rev.: 1.1

712819

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

5     40 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 709469 BOOM 45x117x719 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 2C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 24.10.2025
Doc.Code: 308573
Rev.: 1

712826

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

4

2

3

5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712491 TELESCOPE 1
2 980158 WASHER Ø12/6,4 2
3 907811 NUT M6 2
4 908312 SCREW M6x40 2
5 914912 CLAMP FOR Ø25 PIPE 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 19.5.2025
Doc.Code: 299722
Rev.: 1

712831

MODULE TEMPLATE



A

4

3

1

3

2

5

6

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 4
3 909638 WASHER Ø20 / 10.5 8
4 909637 NUT M10 4
5 905104 OUTSIDE PLUG M10 4
6 909511 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x650 1C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE



 S
 

 8
0

0
 

 8
0

0
 

B

 10
0

 

 6
0

0
 

 S
 

C

 5
80

 

 10
0

 

0.2-2 mm
2-8mm

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 296659
Rev.: 1

712889

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

3

4

3

5

3

1

5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 914408 ATTACHMENT PIECE 75x130x165 1
2 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 3
3 909256 WASHER Ø16/8.4x1.6 6
4 909633 NUT M8 3
5 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 3C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 13.11.2025
Doc.Code: 309496
Rev.: 1.1

712910

MODULE TEMPLATE



1

2

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712923 FLOOR ELEMENT 32x750x750 1
2 706443 STRIP 32x45x702 2
3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 6
4 980101 SCREW Ø4.5x70 8C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 298249
Rev.: 1

712922

MODULE TEMPLATE



2

 3
2 

3

A

1

4

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 2.7.2025
Doc.Code: 298249
Rev.: 1

712922

MODULE TEMPLATE



216

10

10 8

 3
3 

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.

1 710453 PLANK 45x95x1023 1

2 710405 PLANK 45x133x870 1

3 710466 PLATE 10x50x280 1

4 980129 SCREW Ø5x35 6

5 980101 SCREW Ø4.5x70 4

6 712956 FLOOR ELEMENT 32x714x714 1

7 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4

8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x70 6

9 909567 PIN Ø10 X 75 2

10 709709 STRIP 32x45x685 2C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

1/2DATE: 12.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297093
Rev.: 3.1

710468

MODULE TEMPLATE



23 47

7 1 4 9

5

6

4

C
op

yr
ig

h
t 

La
p

p
se

t 
G

ro
u

p
 L

td

2/2DATE: 12.11.2025
Doc.Code: 297093
Rev.: 3.1

710468

MODULE TEMPLATE



3

1

2

5

4

5

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712308 PLATE 12x200x500 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
4 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 2
5 909633 NUT M8 6C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 6.11.2025
Doc.Code: 309447
Rev.: 1

713001

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A

1

4X

2

3

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 713033 POST 93x93x1650 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4
3 905103 INSIDE PLUG PT-28/32-H 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 19.11.2025
Doc.Code: 304506
Rev.: 1.1

713035

MODULE TEMPLATE



5     40 

A

12

4X

NO. ITEM CODE  QTY.
1 712381 BOOM 68x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW Ø8x90 4C

op
yr

ig
h

t 
La

p
p

se
t 

G
ro

u
p

 L
td

1/1DATE: 21.7.2025
Doc.Code: 303712
Rev.: 1

713007

MODULE TEMPLATE


	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Detail View A (1 : 2.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Drawing View6
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View9
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Drawing View11
	Detail View B (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 4)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 10)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View  (1 : 6)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	Sheet2
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View20

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3




